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Are you comfortable with the proposed amendments to the intent statement of this change?
Yes, we agree with the amendments to the intent. While we support and encourage the efforts to publish a single register, we recognise that this will require more time and joint effort by DNOs and IDNOs. As such, in the interest of time, we support the proposed publication of individual registers. These have to be based on a standard template, to facilitate data aggregation.


Do you understand the intent of the CP?	
Yes. UKPR understands and supports the intent of the CP.  


Are you supportive of the principles that support this CP, which is to increase the availability of accessible data which is expected to improve the economic and efficient and operation of the energy market, while driving towards a lower carbon economy?
Yes. The CP is key to introducing an obligation for DNOs and IDNOs to compile and publish a consistent and comparable set of information that would improve the understanding of the GB electricity market and its participants.


Do you agree with the data items that the Working Group have decided should be included in an ECR?  If not, what items would you remove/add and why?
We strongly oppose providing any further data on what services are provided by assets. The indication of yes or no would be sufficient for the purpose of the register. Anything further than that would give away commercially sensitive information regarding the commercial positioning of a given unit. This has to be avoided.
With regards to the other data items, we in principle agree with them. There is the opportunity to streamline some of them: for instance, line 1 and postcode would be sufficient to identify the address. On the resource type, the list needs to be consistent with that used in other registers such as the SWRR.


Do you have any comments on the definitions that have been used for each item proposed to be contained in the ECR?
No comments. Seem sensible.


Do you agree with the format chosen by the Working Group for publishing the ECR?
Yes, as a first step it is sensible to keep things simple. Excel file would work as long as all DNOs and IDNOs use consistent fields and the same data fields, and unit of measure.


Do you agree with the proposal that each DNO and IDNO is to publish a populated version of the common ECR on their individual website? Please provide rationale.
Each DNO should publish their own register on their website – this is a sensible solution as long as when the common register will be created, the information is consistent.
With regards to the common ECR, there should be one single. Multiple websites bear the risk of inconsistent registers if data is not automatically updated throughout all the websites where it’s published. It would be preferable if each DNO and IDNO had a link on their website, leading directly to the portal where the ECR is published. 


Do you believe that the publication of a national register by a third party in the future would be of most use to all market participants? If so, in what timeframe would you like to see this in place by?  
Ideally, in the future it would be a sensible solution if one single entity published the national register. The timeframe depends on how quickly and effectively all the individual registers can be compiled. Considering the scope of the project, we would prefer a solution that is futureproof, rather than one that is rushed and needs continuous amendments.


Do you agree with the proposal to mandate that the ECR is to be updated on a monthly basis on a set date?  
Yes, monthly is fine. It’s important to keep the process streamlined.


Do you believe that the governance arrangements proposed by the Working Group as to how the ECR is populated will lead to DNOs and IDNOs updating it in a consistent manner?
Yes, we agree with the proposed governance about setting the obligation in the DCUSA but leaving the specific fields outside the code. This will guarantee that any changes or amendments can be done without the need of raising a CP.


Do you agree with the Working Group’s proposed mechanism to deal with future amendments to the structure of the ECR?
Yes, as long as there is a clear methodology on how any changes should take place, this will give consistency across all DNOs and IDNOs. A review by the Panel and consistent implementation provide a good solution.


Do you believe that the Working Group has sufficiently covered off concerns related to data privacy regulations and potentially commercially sensitive information, specifically given the range of benefits as described in sections 1 and 3? And if not, then what else do you consider that Working Group needs to do?
To some extent. We agree with the WG conclusion that MPAN information can be published and we appreciate the legal advice and the Ofgem’s direction on the matter. So with regards to privacy, we believe the WG has sought the right guidance.
We are concerned about the intention to share information about balancing services: the proposer cannot simply assume that the ESO will be obliged to provide ancillary services information to the DNOs. We don’t see this as a piece of information that would make any difference for the purpose of the register and would bear the risk of exposing the commercial position of certain units. This needs to be avoided and we encourage the WG to consider that an indication in the sense of providing balancing services is sufficiently addressed by yes or no. 


Do you consider that DCP 350 better facilitates the DCUSA General Objectives? If so, please detail which of the General Objectives you believe are better facilitated and provide supporting reasons. If not, please provide supporting reasons.
Yes, we agree with the WG views that the CP better facilitates DCUSA objectives 1, 2, and 3. 


Are you supportive of the proposed implementation date being 10 Working Days following Authority approval?
Yes.


Do you have any comments on the draft legal text for DCP 350?
No.
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